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Score for randfold © 16 M prauwua g v ug g acgoauuc
Score for cons. seed : Ug c
Total read count : 4464
Mature read count T 4443
Loop read count : 0
Star read count : 21
freq.
5D
1 o
0.75%
0.5um
0.254
0 4
1 22 31 53 length
Mature Star
5"- aagaaauccuacucggauggauauaauacaaccugcuaagu cuuagcagguuguauuaucauuguccgugucuauggcucucgucuaccagacuuuaaauuc -3
aagaaauccuacucggauggauauaauacaaccugcuaagu guccgugucuauggcucucgucuaccagacuuuaaauuc
aagaaauccuacucggauggauauaauacaaccugcuaaguguccuagcacuuagcagguuguauuaucauuguccgugucuauggcucucgucuaccagacuuuaaauuc
reads
1
32
2
38
1
1
3
27
4
1
2
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
1
6
1
1
2
2
335
4
1
42

—C

obs
exp
known

3
3

P OR PR ORERERIERRRRRIRRRIERRRIERRIERRRIEREROIRIERLRO R

sample
zZ1_
Z1_
z1_
zZ1_
Z1_
z1_
zZ1_
Z1_
z1_
zZ1_
Z1_
z1_
zZ1_
Z1_
z1_
zZ1_
Z1_
z1_
zZ1_
Z1_
z1_
zZ1_
Z1_
z1_
zZ1_
Z1_
z1_
zZ1_
Z1_
z1_
zZ1_
Z1_



Mature

aagaaauccuacucggauggauauaauacaaccugcuaagu

Star

cuuagcagguuguauuaucauuguccgugucuauggcucucgucuaccagacuuuaaauuc

. .auauaauGcaaccugcuaag - .

.................... auaCaauacaaccugcuaag
.................... auauaauacGaccugcuaag
____________________ auauaauacaaccugcuCag
.................... aCauaauacaaccugcuaag
.................... auauaauacaaccugcuaCg

. .auauaauacaaccugcuaaA. .

.................... auauaauacaaccugcuaag
____________________ auauaauacaaccuAcuaag
.................... auauaauacCaccugcuaag
.................... auauaauacaaccugcuaaC

. -auauaauGcaaccugcuaagu .
. -auaCaauacaaccugcuaagu .

P R R ORRNRRNERER

O N W R NR R R R

» oW
oe)

38
587

587

w
@

W NP MR NN

O O R OR O R RR R R PR

P R R R RERRRPRRERRREPRRPLRORRREPRIEREPRIERRERIERORIRRORRIRERERIERRRERERIRRERIERORIEROIRIEROIRIERIERIERLRIRO

z1_
z1_
z1_
z1_
z1_
z1_
z1_
z1_
z1_
z1_
z1_
z1_

GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM



Mature Star
aagaaauccuacucggauggauauaauacaaccugcuaagu cuuagcagguuguauuaucauuguccgugucuauggcucucgucuaccagacuuuaaauuc
.................... auaCaauacaaccugcuaagu
____________________ auauaauaUaaccugcuaagu
.................... auauaauacaaccugcuaagu
.- auauaauacaaccCgcuaagu -

.................... auauaauacaaccCgcuaagu

.................... auauaGuacaaccugcuaagu
.................... 2TV E=TUEEY- TUE= Toz= FoTot o1 U T Tt U =Y o[y
.................... auGuaauacaaccugcuaagu
.................... auauaauacaaccugAuaagu
____________________ auauaGuacaaccugcuaagu
.................... auauaaAacaaccugcuaagu
. .auauaauacaaccugcuaGgu .

____________________ auauaauacaaccugculagu
.................... aNauaauacaaccugcuaagu
.................... auauaauaUaaccugcuaagu
____________________ auauaauacaaccugcuaGgu

.................... Uuauaauacaaccugcuaagu
.................... U= TU L= TUE= Tor= oLt ol U T Tt U == o[
.................... 2TV E=TUE=Y- TUE= To= €Tt o1 U T[T U =Y o1 Ny
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUBAYG - - - -« o« e o c m e e m e e m e e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
.................... auauaauacaGccugcuaagu
. .auauaauacaaccugcuaagu.

.................... auauaauacaaccugcuaaAu
.................... auaCaauacaaccugcuaagu
____________________ auauaauacGaccugcuaagu
.................... aCauaauacaaccugcuaagu
.................... auauaUuacaaccugcuaagu
____________________ auauaauacaaccugcCaagu
.................... aCauaauacaaccugcuaagu
.................... auauaauacGaccugcuaagu
. .auauaauacaaccGgcuaagu .

.................... auauaauacaaccugcuaagG
.................... auauaauacaaccCgcuaagu
____________________ auGuaauacaaccugcuaagu
.................... aCauaauacaaccugcuaagu
.................... Guauaauacaaccugcuaagu
____________________ auGuaauacaaccugcuaagu

.................... Nuauaauacaaccugcuaagu

____________________ auauaauacaacAugcuaagu
. .auauaauacaaccugcuaagC.

.................... auauaauUcaaccugcuaagu
____________________ auauaaAacaaccugcuaagu
.................... aAauaauacaaccugcuaagu
.................... auauaauacaaUcugcuaagu
____________________ auaGaauacaaccugcuaagu
.................... auauaauacaaccugcuaagC
.................... auauaauacaaccugcuaagu

____________________ auauaauGcaaccugcuaagu
. -auauaauacGaccugcuaagu .

. .auauaauacaaccugAuaagug. -
. .aCauaauacaaccugcuaagug. -

[y
o

B OON WO O 0

N P A RFP PP NNNNENN

190

N B RN R

P R R PR ORRRRERRRRERRERERERERRIERERORIRRRRERERRRERERIERRRRRRRERIRRRRERRIERORIRRERERRIERRRIERRRIERERRIRERERIREROR PR

GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM
GDM



Mature Star

aagaaauccuacucggauggauauaauacaaccugcuaagu cuuagcagguuguauuaucauuguccgugucuauggcucucgucuaccagacuuuaaauuc
.................... auauaauacaaccugcuaagGg 4 1 GDM
.................... auauaauacaaccugcuaaguA 7 1 GDM
.................... auauaauacaaccugcuaagCg 2 1 GDM
.................... auauaauacaGccugcuaagug 3 1 GDM
.................... auauaauacaaccugcAaagug 1 1 GDM
.................... auauaauacaaUcugcuaagug 1 1 GDM
.................... auauaauacaaccugcuGagug 6 1 GDM
.................... auauaauacCaccugcuaagug 1 1 GDM
. . . .auauaauacaaccugcuaagug 190 0 GDM
. . . .auauaauacaaccugcuGagug 6 1 GDM
. . . .auauaauacaaccugcuGagug 6 1 GDM
. . . .auauaauacaaccugcuaagug 190 0 GDM
. . . .auvauaauacaaccugcuaagCg 2 1 GDM
. . . .auauaauacaaccugcuaagugu 10 0 GDM
. . . .auGuaauacaaccugcuaagugu 1 1 GDM
10 0 GDM
4 1 GDM
10 0 GDM
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUJCUBAGUTA - - - . - o o o e e o m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4 1 GDM
.................... aUAUAAUACAACCUGCUAAGCU - « -« e e e e e et e ne e e ec e e eaa e e e 1 1 GDM
...................... AUAAUACAACCUGCUAAY - - - « = = = -« = o m e e mm e e m e m @ m e m @ e e e e e e e e e eee e 1 0 GDM
...................... F LU L= oYU F= L= o Yo o U o oL T- o 1 1 GDM
....................... UAAUACAACCUJCUAAGUGU . - - -« e e e e m e e e m e m e e m e m e e e m e e e 1 0 GDM
....................... UBAUACAACCUJCUABGUTC - - - - o o o o m e e o e e o m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eee e 1 1 GDM
.......................... [UE=Tox=T= Tot ot U [T E=F=To T8 [o [0 To o U =T o 2 0 GDM
.................................................. [o{V[UF=Te[oz=To (¢ [@1UTeUE: LN [UE- 1FT oz B 1 1 GDM
.................................................. CUUAZCAGIUUGUAUUAUCAUU - - - - 4« o m e e e e e e ma e eme e meme e meem 9 0 GDM
.................................................. CUUAGCAGIUUGUAUUAUCAUU - - - -+« o c m e e e e e e mme i mme e mmee e mmem 9 0 GDM
.................................................... uagcagguuguauuauCauuguU. . ... w e i e i e i e iee e eaaaaa 3 1 GDM
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUB - - -« - - e e e o mmw e mm e e e mm e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 16 0 73
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCCA . - - v ettt et o ee e e e e e e e e e 1 1 Z3_
.................... AUAUAAUACUACCUGCUBAY - « = - - -« = = = m w e m e m e m e e @ m e e e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 Z3
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCCYCUBAY - - = - - -« = = m m w e e mmwm o m m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 73
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUAAU . . - - o ettt o e ot et o e aea e aa e aa e e aaa e 1 1 Z3_
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUBAY - = = - - -« = = = =« = m e m @ m e e @ m e e @ m e e e @ e e e e e e e e e e e 115 0 Z3
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUBAA . . - - o o s e o o m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 6 1 73
.................... AUAUAAUACGACCUGCUBAY - « = =« =« e = e m e m e mm o m e m mm e m e m e e e mm e e e e 2 1 Z3_
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUAUD - « - - -« e e o m m e e m m e e m e e m e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e eae e 1 1 Z3
.................... AUAUGAUACAACCUGCUBAY - - = - - -« = = =« ww o mmmm o m m e e mm e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 1 73
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUCAGU . - - v - e e et e ee e e me e e e e mensaeanseascasanseneannanennannnnnn 1 1 Z3_
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUAUGU - - - -« s e o o e e e m m e e m e e d e m e e m e et e e e e e e e e ee e eee e eaan 1 1 Z3
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUBBAU . - - - -« e o o m e e m e e e e e mm et m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 1 73
.................... AUAUAGUACAACCUGCUBAGU . - -« -« e = e m e m e mn o m e m nm e m e m e e e m e e e e e e 2 1 Z3_
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUBAGA . - - -« s e o o e e e m e e e e d e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eae e 9 1 Z3
.................... AUGUAAUACAACCUGCUBAGU - - - - -« « o c m e e m m e e m e e m e e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 1 73
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCCAAGU . - -« -« e e m e e e e e n e e e e e e e e e 3 1 Z3_
.................... AUAUCAUACAACCUGCUBAGU - = - - -« o o m e e m m e m e m e e e m e e e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 1 Z3
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGAUBAGU - - - - -« e o c m e e m mm e e e mm e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 1 73
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUAAYG . - - v -« e e e o ee e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 1 Z3_
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUBAUU . - - -« e e o o et e o m e e o e e d e m e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e 1 1 Z3
.................... GUAUAAUACAACCUGCUBAGU - - - - -« o c m e e m mw e m e e mm e e mm e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 1 73
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUAGHU . - - v - e e e e m e ee e e n e e e m e e e e e e 2 1 Z3_
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUBAGU - = - - -« o o m e e m e m e m e e e m e e e m e e e e e e e e e e e ee e eee e 289 0 Z3
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUCCUBAGU - - - - -« =« o o m e e m mm e e e m e et m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 1 73
.................... AUAUAAUACUACCUGCUBAGU . - -« -« e c e m e e m e mn o m e m e e m e n e m e m e e e e 1 1 Z3_
.................... AUAUAAUACAGCCUGCUBAGU - = - - -« o o m e e m m e e m e e e m e e @ m e e e @ e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 1 Z3
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCCYCUBAGU - - - - -« e o o e e e m mw e m e e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 1 73
.................... AUAUGAUACAACCUGCUBAGU . - -« -« e = e m e m e mn o m e m n e e m e m e m e m e e e e e 2 1 Z3_
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUACUBAGU - = - - -« o o m e e m e e m e e m e e m e e @ e e e e e e e e ee e eae e 1 1 Z3
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUAATC . - - -« e e o o c e e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 23 1 73
.................... AUAUAAUACAACUUGCUBAGU . - -« -« e o e m e m e mm o m e m e e m e n e e e m e e e e 1 1 Z3_
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUBAGUA - - - - o o o e e e m e e e e e m e e e e e e e e e e ee e 3 1 Z3
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUBAGUY - - - -« = - =« w e mmwm o m m e e m e e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 33 0 Z3
.................... AUAUAAUACAAACUGCUAAGUYT - -« - « =« m e n e m e m e n e e m e m e m e m e e e e e 1 1 Z3_
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUAAGUU . - - - o o o o e e it e o e e e e e e e e e e eae e aaan 1 1 Z3
.................... AUAUUAUACAACCUGCUBAGUY - - - -« = -« « x e m m e e m m e e m mm e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 1 Z3
.................... auAaUAaAUACAACCUGCUAAGUGC . . -« ettt e e e e e e e e eaeaa e aaa e 1 1 Z3_
.................... AUAUAAUACAACCUGCUBAGUGU - - -« o o m e e o m m e e m m e e m e e m e e e @ e e e e e e e e e e e 1 0 Z3
.................................................. CUUAZCAGGUUGUAUUAUCAUU - - - -+« o c m e e e m e e e e e mme e mmee e e em 2 0 Z3



Mature Star

aagaaauccuacucggauggauauaauacaaccugcuaagu cuuagcagguuguauuaucauuguccgugucuauggcucucgucuaccagacuuuaaauuc

. .. .auvauaauacGaccugcuaag -
. .. .avauaauaUaaccugcuaag -
. .. .auauaauacaaccugcuaaA.
... .auauaauacaaccugcAaag.

. . . .auvauaauacaaccCgcuaag -
. .. .auauaauacaaccugcuGagu. .

... .auvauaaCacaaccugcuaagu. .

23

149

P UONPM®ERPRP®PR P

494

PN W NP

P O FPNRPAMPRPRRPRPP®RPRP®RPROPRP®NERPRPRNLEPR @

-
W
P

A NR R ON

O R R P ORORERIERRRREPRRRERRIRRRRRIRRERRIRRRERRIRRRIERRERRORIERRERIERRERIERERIERIEREOLRO

72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72
72
z2_
72



